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☦ Liturgical service for April - May and Holy Pascha May 5 - 

2024 ☦️ 

 

☦️ Monday, April 1 ☦️ Mary of Egypt  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, April 4 ☦️ George of Maleon  

   7 pm ☦️Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Friday, April 5 ☦️ M . Claudios 

   7 pm - III Salutations 

☦️ Sunday, April 7 ☦️ Sunday of the Holy Cross (Veneration of 

the Holy Cross)  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, April 11 ☦️ Antipas Bishop of Pergamum  

   7 pm ☦️Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Friday, April 12 ☦️ Basil the Confessor  

   7 pm - IV Salutations 



 

 

☦️ Sunday, April 14 ☦️ Sunday of St. John Climacus  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Thursday, April 18 ☦️ John the Righteous - Canon of St. 

Andrew of Crete) 

   7 pm ☦️Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️Friday, April 19 ☦️ Paphnutios the Holy Martyr  

   7 pm - The Akathist Hymn  

☦️ Sunday, April 21 ☦️ Sunday of St. Mary of Egypt  

     9 am Orthros /10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️ Tuesday, April 23 ☦️ Great Martyr George   

     Because the feast day falls during Lent, it is translated to Monday 

of Bright Week (see May 6 for service times). 

☦️Thursday, April 25 ☦️ Mark the Apostle and Evangelist  

   7 pm ☦️Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️ Saturday, April 27 ☦️ Lazarus Saturday  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️ Sunday, April 28 ☦️ Palm Sunday  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️The Sacred Services of Holy Week ☦️ 

     7 pm Palm Sunday Evening-Orthros of Great Monday  

 ☦️ Holy Monday, April 29 ☦️ (Righteous Joseph) 

    7 pm Orthros of Great Tuesday in Holy Week  

☦️Holy Tuesday, April 30☦️ (Ten Virgins) 

    7 pm Orthros of Great Wednesday in Holy Week  

☦️Holy Wednesday, May 1 ☦️ (Anointing of the Lord) 



 

 

    6 pm Sacrament of Holy Oil  

☦️Holy Thursday, May 2 ☦️ (Mystical Supper)  

   9 am The Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great  

   6 pm Orthros of the Holy and Redeeming Passion of Our Lord 

Jesus Christ  (Twelve Gospels)  

☦️Holy and Great Friday, May 3☦️ Holy Passion of Our Lord 

Jesus Christ  

    4 pm Great Vespers of the Deposition ( The descent from the 

Cross ) 

    7pm Orthros for Holy and Great Saturday ( The Lamentations 

with the procession around the Church with the Epitaphios ) 

 ☦️Holy and Great Saturday, May 4 ☦️( Christ’s Descent into 

Hades )  

   9 am Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great  

  11 pm Vigil for the Holy Resurrection of Our Lord and Savior 

Jesus Christ 

☦️Great and Holy Pascha , May 5 ☦️Resurrection of Christ ( Ή  

Ανάστασις του Κυρίου - Easter Sunday )  

   3 pm Office of Great Vespers - Agape Service  

☦️ Bright Monday, May 6 ☦️ Great Martyr George   

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️ Renewal Thursday, May 9 ☦️ Isaiah the Prophet   

   7 pm ☦️Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️ Sunday, May 12 ☦️ Thomas Sunday  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️ Thursday, May 16 ☦️ Theodore the Sanctified  

   7 pm ☦️Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 



 

 

☦️ Sunday, May 19 ☦️ Sunday of the Myrrh- Bearing Women  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️Tuesday, May 21☦️Saints Constantine & Helen  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️ Thursday, May 23 ☦️ Michael Bishop of Synnada   

   7 pm ☦️Paraklesis to Saint Spyridon 

☦️ Sunday, May 26 ☦️ Sunday of the Paralytic  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy 

☦️ Wednesday, May 29 ☦️ Mid - Pentecost  

     9 am Orthros / 10 am Divine Liturgy  

☦️Χριστὸς ἀνέστη ἐκ νεκρῶν, θανάτῳ θάνατον πατήσας, καὶ 

τοῖς ἐν τοῖς μνήμασι, ζωὴν χαρισάμενος. 

 

☦️Christ is risen from the dead, by death trampling down upon 

death, and to those in the tombs He has granted Life . 

 

☦️Ὁ Ἀγγελος ἐβόα τῇ κεχαριτωμένῃ, Ἁγνὴ Παρθένε, χαῖρε, καὶ 

πάλιν ἐρῶ, χαῖρε, ὁ σὸς Υἱὸς ἀνέστη τριήμερος ἐκ τάφου. 



 

 

Φωτίζου, φωτίζου ἡ νέα Ἱερουσαλήμ· ἡ γὰρ δόξα Κυρίου ἐπὶ σὲ 

ἀνέτειλε. Χόρευε νῦν, καὶ ἀγάλλου Σιών, σὺ δὲ ἁγνή, τέρπου 

Θεοτόκε, ἐν τῇ ἐγέρσει τοῦ τόκου σου. 

 

 

 

 

Dear parishioners,  

Blessings to all of you for the upcoming holly week and Easter.  

During this season the needs for our church are more than usual 

for (candles, cleaning, flowers, oil, charcoal etc).  

The parish council and I, appreciate any monetary donation 

from you to cover our expenses.  

Thank you all. ��� 



 

 

 

 

☦️ Kali Sarakosti, may God bless you, and may you have a 

blessed and soul-saving Lent. 

Iustinian pater Deac  


